RESOLUTION NO. 8-2021
Introduced by Christine Crawford

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGERTO ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT WITH A&E SAFETY, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) 
RADARSIGN SCHOOL ZONE FLASHING BEACONS SAFETY SYSTEMS IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-
EIGHT AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($28,558.50).

WHEREAS, the City Manager and the Safety Committee have recommended adoption of this 
agreement with A&E Safety, Inc. for the purchase of two school zone flashing beacons with 
radar speed signs systems to increase safety in the school zones located at McCormick Junior

[...]

That the Council of the City of Huron authorizes and directs the City 
Manager, to accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with A&E Safety, Inc. for the 
purchase of two (2) Radarsign School Zone Flashing Beacons Safety Systems as further
described in Exhibit “A attached hereto, in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred Fifty-Eight and 50/100 Dollars ($28,558.50).

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that 
all deliberations of this Council and of its committees, if any, which resulted in formal action,

[...]

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2020-3, ADOPTED JANUARY 28, 2020, 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FROM
KIRK BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR LABOR AND MATERIALS 
RELATED TO THE HURON WATER TREAMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENT
PROJECT IN AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
FORTY-THREE AND 14/100 DOLLARS ($4,943.14).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  The City Manager shall be, and here hereby is, authorized and directed to 
accept Change Order No. 1 from Kirk Brothers Construction, Inc. to reflect additional labor and 
materials related to the Huron Water Plant Improvement Project in an increased amount not to 
exceed Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Three and 14/100 Dollars ($4,943.14), which 
Change Order No. 1 shall be in substantially the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a 
part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that